

¶
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 211 OF 2001

ITEM NO. 47

COURT NO. 4

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 211/2001 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1977/2000

RAM SWARUP SAROJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP SHUKLA

Respondent (s)

Date : 01/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For petitioner (s) Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG
Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice to the Registrar of the High Court of
Allahabad. He shall be present before the Court on the
next date of hearing.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Prem Prakash]
Court Master