

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONT.PET.(C)NO.211/2001 in C.A.No.1977/2000

RAM SWARUP SAROJ

Applicant (s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP SHUKLA

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Tapes K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. H.N. Salve, SG
Allahabad of High Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Court Mr. Prakash Kr. Singh, Adv.

State of U.P. Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

On an oral prayer made by the applicant, Chandan Lal is impleaded as party to these proceedings. Let full particulars, i.e., name and address of Chandan Lal be filed by the applicant, whereupon the index shall be corrected.

Notice shall be issued to Chandan Lal on payment of process fee by the applicant within two weeks from today.

The Registrar of High Court and the respondents are exempted from personal appearance until further orders.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA

Court Master@@

A

AAAAAAAAAAAA