

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET.(C) 211/2001 in C.A.No.1977/2000

RAM SWARUP SAROJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP SHUKLA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tapeshe Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
for Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG
No.1 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

No.2 Mr. R.A. Misra, Adv.
for Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

High Court of Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Allahabad

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Let a copy of the additional affidavit filed on behalf of the High Court on 5.11.2001 as also a copy of the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the State Government be delivered to learned counsel appearing for Chandan Lal who may file a response thereto within two weeks, specially as to the pending criminal proceedings against him and therefor the desirability of his appointment.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A