

d
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 211 OF 2001
ITEM NO. 34

COURT NO. 7

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.211/2001
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1977/2000

RAM SWARUP SAROJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP SHUKLA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner

Mr. Rudeshwar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Jenny Shabnam, Adv.
Mr. Tapes Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

For Respondent

For State of U.P.

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

List after four weeks.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master